

**CS No.57837/16**

**Inderjit Kaur VS Anand Singh**

**06.10.2016**

**Present:** Ld. Counsel Ms. Vasundhra Singh for plaintiff.

Plaintiff no. 3 and 4 in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep Purohit for defendant no. 1 and 4.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Udaibir Singh for defendant no.5.

Court is apprised that plaintiff Inderjit Kaur has expired on 12.07.2016. Time sought for moving appropriate application u/O 20 rule 3 CPC.

Now to come up for disposal of this application on **18.11.2016.**

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**

**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**

**06.10.2016**