

**CS No. 57837/16**

**Inderjeet Kaur & Ors Vs. Anand Singh**

**21.02.2017**

Present: Ms. Vasundhara Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff no. 1 to 3.

Sh. Harpreet Pal, Ld. counsel for plaintiff no. 4 along-with  
plaintiff no. 4.

Sh. Arvind Minocha, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 5.

Reply filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 4 to the application under Section 151 of CPC seeking locking of the premises which was in possession of deceased plaintiff no. 1. Copy supplied.

Reply filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 4 to the application under Section XXII Rule 3. Copy supplied.

Reply filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 4 to the application under Section VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 of CPC. Copy supplied.

Reply filed on behalf of defendant no. 5 to the application of plaintiff no. 3 under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC. Copy supplied.

Reply filed on behalf of defendant no.5 to the application of plaintiff no. 3 under Section 151 CPC. Copy supplied.

Reply filed on behalf of defendant no. 5 to the application of the plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC. Copy supplied.

Petitioner seeks some time to file re-joinder. Petitioner also seeks time as to clarify about defendant no. 6 and 7 as also defendant no. 7  
Smt. Ajit Kaur.

Put up on **24.03.2017**.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**21.02.2017**