

CS No. 57837/16
Inderjit Kaur Vs. Anand Singh

24.03.2017

Present: Ms.Kawaljit Kochar and Ms. Vasundhra Singh Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff No.1.
Shri Preet Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.4 Mr. Amrik Singh alongwith plaintiff no.4 in person.
Shri Pradeep Purohit, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 to 4.
Shri Udaivir Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5.

In terms of last order, it is clarified that defendant no.6 and LRs of defendant no.7 were proceeded ex-parte by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in the original side of the Hon'ble High Court on 15.09.2014. On that day itself, the then defendant no.8 was transferred as plaintiff.

Rejoinder to reply of defendant no.5 application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed. Copy supplied.

Heard. Records perused.

With the consent of both the parties, the matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

Parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi on **06.05.2017 at 12:00 PM**. Ld. Secretary, Mediation Centre is requested to personally take up the matter.

To come up for report before this court on **06.05.2017 itself**.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
24.03.2017