

CS No.57837/16

Inderjit Kaur & Ors VS Anand Singh & ors

06.05.2017

Present: Ld. Counsel Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Ms. Vasundhra Singh, Sh. Krishna Parkhani and Ms. Shreyas Mehrotra for plaintiff.

Plaintiff no. 2 and 3 in person.

Plaintiff no.4 in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. P Purohit for defendant no.1 along with defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Udaibir Singh for defendant no.5 along with defendant no.5.

It is submitted settlements talks are going on.

Now to come up on **24.05.2017 at 4.00 pm.**

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
06.05.2017