

**CS No.57837/16**

**Inderjit Kaur Vs. Anand Singh & Ors.**

**11.9.2017**

**Present:** Ms. Kawaljeet Kochar and Ms. Vasundhra Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs no.1, 2 and 3 along with plaintiff no.3.  
Shri Preet Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.4 along with plaintiff no.4 in person.  
Shri Sanjeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.6.  
Shri Udaibir Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5.  
Amended plaint filed. Copy supplied.  
Written statement, if any, be filed by 19.09.2017 with copy to the plaintiff.

Two typographical errors in the earlier order dated 26.08.2017 corrected with hand with the consent of parties.

To come up for **19.09.2017 at 2.00 PM.**

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**11.9.2017**