

CS No.57837/16

Inderjit Kaur & Ors Vs. Anand Singh & ors

19.09.2017

Present: Ms. Vasundhara Singh & Ms. Krishna Parkhani, Ld. counsel for plaintiff no. 1 to 3 with plaintiff no. 3.
Sh. Preet Pal Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff no. 4.
Sh. Udaibir Singh & Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 5.
WS on the amended plaint filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 4. Copy supplied.

Amended WS filed on behalf of defendant no. 5. Copy supplied.

Original issues in this case were casted on 15.09.11 by the Hon'ble High Court. In view of the changes on amendment of plaint following issues are cast:-

ADDITIONAL ISSUES:-

- 1. Whether plaintiff has valued the suit properly for the purpose of court fees and jurisdiction for both parties ?
OPP party.**
- 2. Whether defendant no.6 had executed relinquishment deed dated 01.02.1988 in favour of defendant no. 1 Smt. Inderjeet Kaur and if so, to what effect ? OPP-1 to 3.**

Ld. LC has already been appointed in this case. Ld. LC shall try and conclude evidence within 6 weeks as this suit is in the 12th year of pendency and has to be decided by 31st December 2017 under the directions of Hon'ble Supreme Court and State Court Management System Committee of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

The case shall be listed before the LC at least twice a week.

Parties to be appeared before the LC on 20.09.2017 at 2.00pm. Put up on **13.11.2017** for final arguments.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
19.09.2017