

**CS No.57837/16**

**Inderjit Kaur & Ors VS Anand Singh & Ors.**

**13.11.2017**

Present: Ld. Counsel Ms. Kawaljeet and Ms. Vasundhra for  
plaintiff no. 1 to 3.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Preet Pal Singh for plaintiff no.4.

Plaintiff no.4 in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep for defendant no.1 to 4.

Subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- plaintiffs are permitted to  
file replication at this stage as orally prayed.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that one of the plaintiff is  
in Canada and she seeks some more time for getting the same signed  
by her.

Put up for further proceedings and disposal of pending  
applications on **28.11.2017**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**13.11.2017**