

CS no.57837/16

Inderjit Kaur VS Anand Singh & Ors

01.02.2018

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel Ms. Vasundhra Singh for plaintiff no. 1-3.

Plaintiff no.4 in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep Purohit for defendant no. 1 to 4.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Udaibin Singh for defendant no.5.

LC Ms. Ruchi Khurana is also present.

It is submitted by LC that no evidence has been recorded till date as witness has not appeared. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that witness is out of India and likely to come in March.

This is 13 year old matter.

Plaintiff is directed to complete the evidence within a month. Thereafter, defendant's witness is to take place. It is further apprised to the proxy counsel present in the Court that in case no evidence is recorded on 16.02.2018 by plaintiff their right to the same stands closed.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.03.2018**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
01.02.2018