

CS No. 57837/16

Inderjit Kaur & ors. Vs. Anand Singh & Ors.

05.03.2018

Present: Shri Mohit Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff No.2B
(Simandeep).

Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff No.3 along with plaintiff no.3 Ms.
Jatinder Kaur in person.

Shri Amrik Singh, Plaintiff no.4 in person.

Shri Pradeep Purohit, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.1 to 4.

Shri Udaibir Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5.

An application filed for summoning of witnesses. Arguments
heard. Application allowed. PF be filed within three days.

To come up for recording of evidence before LC on 19.03.2018.
Further, LC shall record the evidence in the Court.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant no.5 that repeatedly
opportunities are taken by the plaintiff but no evidence is filed. He requests
closure of evidence. However, request is declined as I am inclined to give one
more opportunity.

Put up for final arguments on **05.05.2018**.

Copy of ordersheet be sent to LC.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
05.03.2018

