

CS no.57837/16

Inderjit Kaur & Ors VS Anand Singh & Ors.

18.07.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Kawaljit Kochar and Sh. Jatinder Kaur
for plaintiff.

Plaintiff no.3 in person.

Plaintiff no.4 in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Udaibir Singh for defendant no.5.

Ld counsel moved an application on behalf of plaintiff
no.3 u/Sec 151 CPC thereby requesting that fee of the Local
Commissioner may be ordered to be paid by DLSA. Copy supplied to
the other parties. Put up for consideration on next date of hearing.

It is submitted that evidence is already going on before
LC.

Put up for arguments on the application on **19.11.2018.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
18.07.2018