

CS no.57837/16

Inderjit Kaur & Ors VS Anand Singh & Ors.

06.10.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel Ms. Shristi Gupta for plaintiff 2B.
Ld. Counsel Ms. Vasundra Singh for plaintiff no.3 along with Sh. Jatinder Kaur in person.
Sh. Amrik Singh for plaintiff no.4 in person.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep and Ms. Neetika for defendant no.1 to 4.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Udaibir Singh Kochar for defendant no.5 along with defendant no.5 in person.

Report of earlier LC Ms. Ruchi Khurana is not on record.

LC is directed to file her report on the next date of hearing.

Parties are directed to clear her dues before the next date of hearing.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for defendant no.5 that he does not want to wish cross examine of plaintiff no.2 any further.

Now to come up for cross examination of plaintiff no.3 by Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.10.2018 at 11.30 am.**

Copy of this order sheet be sent to LC Ruchi Khurana.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
06.10.2018