

CS no.57837/16

Inderjit Kaur & Ors. VS Anand Singh & Ors.

23.10.2018

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff no. 2(b).
Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff no. 3.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.
Sh. Amrik Singh, Plaintiff no.4 in person.
Sh. Anand Singh, defendant no.1 in person.

It is listed for cross-examination of plaintiff no.3 by Ld counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 but it is submitted that due to certain personal reasons, Ld counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 is unable to appear. Hence adjournment sought.

Now to come up for cross-examination of plaintiff no.3 on **17.11.2018 at 11.00 am.**

It is apprised to the parties that no more adjournment shall be given.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
23.10.2018