

CS no.57837/16

Inderjeet Kaur VS Anand Singh & Ors

15.12.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff no.3.
Plaintiff no.4 in person.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5.

Be awaited for defendants for cross-examination.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)

ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohit Chaudhary and Ms. Srishti Gupta
for plaintiff 2B.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.3 along with plaintiff no.3 in
person.

Plaintiff no.4 in person.

None for defendant.

Today it is listed for cross-examination of plaintiff no.3,
namely, Ms. Jitender Kaur.

On 23.10.2018 also adjournment was sought for cross-
examination by Ld counsel for defendant no.1 to 4 which was granted
with the observations that no further adjournment shall be granted.

Matter called thrice since morning, no one is present on
behalf of any of the defendants for cross-examination of plaintiff no.3.

It is already 11.30 am. It is submitted by Ld counsels that
they are waiting since morning.

In the circumstances, right of defendant no.1 to 4 to cross
examine plaintiff no.3 is hereby closed.

Needless to say defendant no.5 has already cross
examined plaintiff no.3.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2(b) that since it is a dispute between family members, he may also be permitted to cross examine plaintiff no.3 as well as cross-examination on behalf of defendant is already over. Same is allowed.

Put up for cross-examination by plaintiff on next date of hearing.

It is further apprised to the plaintiff that only one opportunity shall be granted for cross-examination as it is 13 year old case thereafter no further adjournment shall be granted.

An application u/Sec 151 CPC seeking urgent direction filed by plaintiff no.2 (b) with extra copy to the defendant. Extra copies are kept on record, same be released to the defendant as and when they turn up.

Parties may file reply to this application before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party within same duration.

The present is a 13 year old matter, put up for cross-examination of plaintiff no.3 by rest of the plaintiffs and disposal of the said application on **04.01.2019 at 10.30 am.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)

ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep Purohit for defendant no. 1 to 4 along with defendant no.1 has appeared. He has been apprised of the order.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)

ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.

15.12.2018