

CS no.57837/16

Inderjit Kaur & Ors VS Anand Singh & Ors.

04.02.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Mohit Chaudhary, Sh. Balwinder Singh Suri and Sh. Aaryab Mehra for plaintiff no. 2B.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Kawaljit Kochar for plaintiff no.3 along with plaintiff no.3 in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep Purohit for defendant no. 1 to 4 along with defendant no.1 in person.

Defendant no.4 in person.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for plaintiff no.3 that her last witness is examined today and she closes her evidence. Hence, evidence of plaintiff no.3 is hereby closed.

It is admitted by Ld counsel for defendant that plaintiff no.2's LRs are residing in abroad and would be visiting in April.

Hence, at the request of Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2B, put up for evidence of LRs of plaintiff no.2 on **03.04.2019** and disposal of all the pending applications.

Diet money paid to the witness.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
04.02.2019