

CS no.57837/16

Inderjit Kaur & Ors VS Anand Singh & Ors

03.04.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.2.
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.3.
Plaintiff no.4 in person.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5.

Today, it is listed for evidence of plaintiff no.2 but it is submitted that witness has not been able to visit in India and she is in Canada and requested that a date in April may be given.

On the last date of hearing also matter was fixed in April at the request of Ld counsel on the ground that LRs of plaintiff no.2 would be visited in India in April. Again adjournment sought. Adjournment is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 20,000/- to be deposited in NDLSA. Cost is imposed considering the fact that this is 14 year old matter. Further this last opportunity to LRs of plaintiff no.2 to lead evidence.

Further, in the present matter, plaintiff no.3 and 4 have already led evidence.

Plaintiff no.4 is also directed to appear with his affidavit of evidence on the next date of hearing whose evidence would be recorded after evidence of plaintiff no.2.

It is apprised to the parties that thereafter, all the LRS of plaintiff no.1 shall lead evidence.

Put up for evidence of plaintiffs' on **09.07.2019**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
03.04.2019