

**CS no.57837/16**

**Inderjit Kaur VS Anand Singh**

**18.10.2019**

Present: Ld. Counsel Ms. Shristi for plaintiff no.2(b).

Plaintiff no.3 in person.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep Purohit for defendant no.1 to 4.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Udaibir Singh for defendant no.5.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for Simardeep Kaur that witness Simardeep Kaur was present in the Court on the last date when the Court was no sitting. However it is not reflected in the last ordersheet.

She is directed to file affidavit on record regarding the fact that she was present and had come from Canada. She is also directed to file copy of the passport thereby showing that she was traveling to India on that day along with air tickets.

Plaintiff no.5 Harbhajan Singh is directed to file affidavit of evidence on the next date of hearing or the affidavit of any other witness on the next date of hearing on his behalf.

Further plaintiff no.2 is directed to clear all the cost which was imposed against her before the next date of hearing.

Put up for evidence on **01.11.2019**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**18.10.2019**