

CS No. 57387/16
Inderjit Kaur Vs. Anand Singh

01.11.2019

Present: Plaintiff no.4 in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff no.3 with plaintiff no.3 in person.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.2B. She has filed affidavit in compliance of last order. Same is accepted.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4.

Today plaintiff no.5 was directed to file his affidavit of evidence if he wanted to lead evidence. However, no evidence filed by plaintiff no.5 nor anyone has appeared on behalf of plaintiff no.5. Right to lead evidence of plaintiff no.5 is hereby closed.

It is submitted that plaintiff no.2B is in Canada and her passport is lying with Indian Embassy. It is further submitted that once plaintiff no.2B comes to India, she will be clearing all the previous costs also.

Evidence of plaintiff nos. 3 and 4 is already over.

Right of plaintiff no.5 to lead evidence is already closed.

As far as plaintiff no.2 A is concerned, she has already expired and her legal heir plaintiff no.2B would be leading evidence when she would be visiting India.

As far as plaintiff no.1 Mrs. Inderjeet Kaur is concerned, all other parties are her legal heirs. However, one of the legal heirs of plaintiff no.1 has been shown as Partap Singh Giani Charitable Trust which is being represented by Mrs. Jatinder Kaur.

Put up for arguments on **15.11.2019** on the issue whether this Trust be permitted to lead evidence as the same is objected to by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff nos. 2 and 4.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
01.11.2019