

CS No. 57837/16

Inderjit & Ors. vs. Anand Singh & Ors.

03.12.2019

Present: Sh. Mohit Chaudhary and Ms. Shrishti Gupta, counsel for plaintiff no. 2B.

Plaintiff no. 3 & 4 in person.

Counsel for defendant no. 5.

Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.

Part arguments heard on the issue whether Trust is to be directed to lead evidence.

At request of counsel for plaintiff no. 2 B, put up for further arguments on this issue on 18.12.2019.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
03.12.2019