

CS No. 57837/16

Inderjit Kaur Vs. Anand Singh

Present: Ms. Srishti, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.2B.
Plaintiff no.3 Smt. Jatinder Kaur in person.
Plaintiff no.4 in person.
Shri Utkarsh Vats, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff nos. 1 and 3.
Shri Pradeep Purohit, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4 along
with defendant no.1 in person.
Shri Udaibir Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5.
Shri Priy Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 6, 7(c)(d) (e).

Plaintiff no.2(b) has filed proof of cost on record.

PW5 has tendered her evidence by way of affidavit and cross
examined on behalf of defendant nos. 1 to 4.

PW5 partly cross-examined by defendant no.5. Her further cross-
examination is deferred.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW5 on 21.01.2020 at **11.30**

AM.

(CHETNA SINGH)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
20.01.2020