

CS No. 57837/16
Inderjit Kaur Vs. Anand Singh

22.01.2020

Present: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.2B.
Plaintiff no.3 Smt. Jatinder Kaur in person.
Plaintiff no.4 in person.
Shri Utkarsh Vats, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff nos. 1 and 3.
Shri Pradeep Purohit, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 4 along
with defendant no.1 in person.
Shri Udaibir Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.5.
Shri Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 6, 7(c)(d) (e).

PW5 cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **15.04.2020**.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that witness Smt. Jatinder
Kaur is going to London and she would not be available after March.

Hence, date is now changed to **08.07.2020 for PE**.

(CHETNA SINGH)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
22.01.2020