

**CS No.57837/16**  
**INDER JIT KAUR Vs. ANAND SINGH**

08.02.2021

Present: Ms.Kanwal Kochar Adv. Ld. counsel for plaintiff no.1 and 3.  
Sh.Balvinder Singh Suri Adv. Ld. counsel for defendant no.2  
(b).  
Sh.Pradeep Purohit Adv. Ld. counsel for defendants no.1 to 4.  
Ld. counsel for plaintiff no.1 and 3 submits that witness  
Ms.Jatinder Kaur is based in London and is not available today. Ld.  
counsel further submits that even flights are not open now-a-days.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff no.2(b) places on record print out of  
order of Hon'ble High Court dated 27.01.2020 disposing of the petition  
order of this court dated 18.12.2019.

One vakalatnama of one counsel on behalf of defendant  
no.7(a) and 7(b) also filed.

Put up for PE on **31.05.2021**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,**  
**New Delhi/08.02.2021**