

CS. No. 57837/16
Inderjit Kaur VS Anand Singh

11.11.2021

Present: Ms. Mahima Ahuja, Ld counsel for plaintiff no.2(b).
Sh. Pradeep Purohit, Ld counsel for defendant no.1 to 4.
Sh. Udayveer Singh Kochar, Ld counsel for defendant
no.5.
Sh. Parveen K. Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant no.6,
7(c), (d) and (e).

Ld counsel for defendant no.6 submits that defendant
no.6 has passed away on 23.06.2020.

Time sought by Ld counsel for defendant no.6 to move
appropriate application in this regard as proposed LRs are resident of
out of India.

In case such application is moved, let the advance copy
being supplied to the remaining parties.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.01.2022**.

(MUNISH MARKAN)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
11.11.2021