

CS 57837/16

**INDERJEET KAUR Vs. ANAND SINGH**

**07.01.2022**

Present: Ms. Kanwaljeet Kochhar, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff  
No.1 & 3

None for Plaintiff No. 2, 4 and 5

Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
No. 1 to 4

Ms. Tanya for Defendant No.5

Mr. Prem K. Sharma for defendant no. 6, 7 (C) (d)  
(e) & 8

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff no.1 and counsels for the remaining defendants submit that they have not received the copy of application moved on behalf of the proposed LRs of deceased defendant no.6.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.07.2022.

**(MANISH KHURANA)**

ADJ-03

07.01.2022