

**CS 57837/16**

**INDER JIT KAUR Vs. ANAND SINGH**

**04.04.2022**

**File taken up today on an application for early hearing moved on behalf of plaintiff no. 2B.**

Present: Ms. Mahima Ahuja , Ld counsel for the plaintiff no. 2B.

Sh. Aditya Bakshi, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 5.

None for the remaining defendants.

The present case is stated to be one of the oldest cases pending on board.

Issue notice of the abovesaid application to the remaining plaintiffs and the defendants on filing of PF for **23.04.2022**.

**(Manish Khurana)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**04.04.2022**