

**CS 57837/16**

**INDER JIT KAUR etc Vs. ANAND SINGH etc**

**23.04.2022**

Present: None for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Pradeep Purohit, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 4.

Report on process/notices issued perused.

Notice to LR's of plaintiff no. 1(C), 1(E), 1(F) and B(i), remains unserved.

Notice to LR's of plaintiff no. 2(A) remains unserved.

Notice to plaintiff no. 3 Jatinder Kaur and plaintiff no. 4 remains unserved.

Notice to defendant no. 1 to 5 remains unserved.

Notice to LR's of defendant no. 6 remains unserved.

Notice to LR's of defendant no. 7(a), (b), (c), (d), (e) and (f) remains unserved.

Put up for purpose fixed on date fixed i.e **20.07.2022**.

**(Manish Khurana)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**23.04.2022**

At this stage after the matter has been taken up, Ms. Mahima Ahuja, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2B appeared through VC and noted the proceedings.

Put up for purpose fixed on date fixed i.e **20.07.2022**.

**(Manish Khurana)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**23.04.2022**