

CS 57837/16

INDER JIT KAUR etc Vs. ANAND SINGH etc

20.07.2022

Present: Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Sh. Deepanshu and Sh. Utkarsh Vats, Ld counsels for the plaintiff no. 1 and 3 with plaintiff no. 3 Jatinder Kaur in person.
Sh. Mohit Chaudhary, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2B i.e. LR of plaintiff no. 2.
Plaintiff no. 4 Amrik Singh in person.
Plaintiff no. 5 Harbhajan Singh is stated to have died.
Sh. Pradeep Purohit, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 4.
Sh. Pradeep Purohit, Advocate is also appearing as proxy counsel on behalf of Ld counsel for defendant no. 5.
Sh. Sahil Nagpal, Ld proxy counsel for proposed LR of deceased defendant no.6 and defendant no. 7C, 7D and 7E who are LRs of deceased defendant no.7.
None for defendant no. 7(i) and 7(ii) who are also the LRs of deceased defendant no. 7.

Ld counsels for the plaintiffs submit that they would move an appropriate application to bring on record the LRs of deceased plaintiff no. 5.

Ld proxy counsel for proposed LRs of deceased defendant no. 6 submits that he has moved an application on behalf of the proposed LRs u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for bringing them on record and the copy thereof would be supplied to the opposite counsels within 03 working days.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC and Court notice be issued to defendant no. 7(i) and 7(ii) as well as to their counsels, returnable for **08.08.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
20.07.2022