

CS 57837/16

INDER JIT KAUR etc Vs. ANAND SINGH etc

08.08.2022

Present: Sh. Utkarsh Vats, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff no. 1 and 3 with plaintiff no. 3 in person.

Sh. Prakhyat, Ld proxy for plaintiff no. 2B i.e. LR of plaintiff no. 2.

Plaintiff no. 4 Amreek Singh in person.

Plaintiff no. 5 has has died and no application to bring his LRs on record has been filed.

Sh. Pradeep Purohit, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 to 4.

None for defendant no. 5.

Sh. Praveen K. Sharma and Ms. Fatima, Ld counsels for proposed LRs of deceased defendant no. 6 and defendant no. 7(A) Paramjit Kaur, 7(C) Nirmal Kaur, 7(D) Patpinder Kaur and 7(E) Gurcharan Singh and LRs of deceased defendant no. 7(F), who are the LRs of deceased defendant no. 7.

None for defendant no. 7(A) and 7(B) who are also the LRs of deceased defendant no. 7.

An application u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of deceased defendant no. 6 has been pending adjudication and it is not disputed by the opposite counsels that the application u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC has been moved on behalf of LRs of deceased defendant no. 6.

Contd.....2

In these circumstances, the application u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved on behalf of LRs of deceased defendant no. 6 stands allowed and disposed.

Amended memo of parties which is stated to have been filed alongwith application be taken on record.

Put up for PE as last and final opportunity on **05.09.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
08.08.2022