

**CS 57837/16**

**INDER JIT KAUR W/O LATE PARTAP SINGH GIANI Vs. ANAND SINGH**

**23.09.2022**

Present: Ld. Counsel Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Sh. Deepanshu and Sh Utkarsh Vats for plaintiff no. 1 and 3.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Sangyogita and Sh. Prakayat for plaintiff no. 2B i.e. LR of plaintiff no 2.

Plaintiff no. 4 in person.

As far as plaintiff no. 5 is concerned, he has already expired.

None for defendant no. 1 to 4.

As far as defendant no. 5 is concerned, an application under Order 32 Rule 7 CPC r/w section 151 CPC was moved on 05.09.2022 by plaintiff no. 3

Ld. Counsel Sh. Praveen K. Sharma for LRs of deceased no. 6 i.e. 6A to 6E. He is also appearing for defendant no. 7A, C, D, E and F.

None for defendant no. 7B.

Relist the matter for arguments on all the pending application now on 10.11.2022.

**(Gaurav Rao)**

**Additional District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
23.09.2022**