

CS 57837/16

**INDER JIT KAUR W/O LATE PARTAP SINGH GIANI Vs.
ANAND SINGH**

29.05.2023

Present: Sh. Utkarsh Vats, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff no.
1 to 3.

Ms. Sanyukta, Ld counsel for plaintiff no. 2 (b).

Sh. Amrik Singh, plaintiff no. 4 in person.

Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld counsel for LRs (a) to (e) of
defendant no. 6 and a, c, d, e, and f of LRs of defendant no. 7 and
LRs of plaintiff no. 5.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar Sharma, Ld counsel for
defendant no. 1 to 4 along with defendant no. 1.

Considered the last orders.

Matter is adjourned at the request of Ld proxy
counsel for the plaintiff no. 1 to 3 who states that main counsel
Ms. Kanwaljeet Kochar is unable to appear in the court today on
account of bereavment in her family. Adjournment not opposed.

Relist the matter for further proceedings on merits
now on 05.10.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.05.2023