

**CS No. 57837/16**

**Inder Jit Kaur w/o Late Pratap Singh Giani Vs. Anand Singh  
and ors**

**05.10.2023**

Present: Ld. Counsel Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Sh. Deepanshu, Sh. Utkarsh Vats and Sh. Sandeep Kumar for plaintiff no. 3 along with plaintiff no. 3.

Plaintiff no. 4 in person.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Sagrika Arya for plaintiff no. 2(b).

Ld. Counsel Sh. Praveen Kumar for LR of defendant no. 6 (a) to (e) and LR no. (a), (c), (d), (e) & (f) of defendant no. 7, also for LR of plaintiff no. 5.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Pradeep Purohit for defendant no. 1 to 4.

One application was moved under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w section 151 CPC on behalf of plaintiff no. 3 for bringing on record LRs of deceased defendant no. 5. Let notice of application be issued to the proposed LRs on filing PF/RC for next date of hearing.

At this stage, it is submitted by the parties that there are chances of amicable settlement of the present dispute and matter may be referred to Mediation Centre. In these circumstances on the joint request of parties and upon signing of referral form, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Patiala House Courts, Delhi. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator now on 03.11.2023.

-2-

Put up before this court for report of settlement/further proceedings now on 30.11.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**05.10.2023**