

CS No.57837/16
Inder Jit Kaur w/o Late Partap Singh Giani Vs. Anand
Singh

15.07.2024

Present : Mr. Aashish Arya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 2(b).
None for remaining plaintiffs.
None for defendants.

Report is received that the matter could not be settled before the Mediation Centre.

Ld. Counsel appearing for plaintiff no. 2(b) requests for an adjournment on the ground that advocates are on strike today.

To come up for purpose fixed on 09.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
15.07.2024

At this stage Ms. Neetika, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 4 have appeared.

She is informed that the matter has already adjourned to 09.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
15.07.2024