

CS No.57837/16  
Inderjit Kaur w/o Late Partap Singh Giani Vs. Anand  
Singh

05.03.2025

Present : Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Ld. Senior Advocate along  
with Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs no.  
1 and 3.  
Mr. Nishant Walia, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff no.2(b).  
Plaintiff no. 4 in person.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar and Mr. Kumar Shubham, Ld.  
Counsels for the legal heirs of plaintiff no. 5,  
defendants no. 6 (a) to (e) and legal heirs of  
defendants no. 7 (a), (c), (d), (e) and (f).  
Mr. Akarsh Tiwari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
defendants no. 1 to 4.

Two applications to bring on record the legal  
representatives of plaintiff no. 5 are pending for consideration.

By the application filed by his daughter Ms. Harjinder  
Kaur Bhasin, it is claimed that she is the only legal heirs in  
whose favour right to sue survives.

Ld. Counsel for this applicant requests for adjournment to  
secure the presence of the remaining legal heirs of the plaintiff  
no. 5 before the Court on the next date of hearing so that it can be  
ascertained if the remaining legal heirs have an objection to the  
Will relied upon by the applicant Ms. Harjinder Kaur Bhasin.

-2-

Ld. Counsel for the said applicant submits that he will either secure presence of the remaining legal heirs or he will file a vakalatnama on their behalf.

To come up for arguments on the pending application on 13.05.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
05.03.2025