

CS No. 57837/16
Inder Jit Kaur W/o Late Partap Singh Giani Vs. Anand Singh

23.08.2025

Lawyers are observing strike today.

Present: Plaintiff no. 3 appeared through VC.

No other party is present.

Since lawyers are observing strike today, no adverse order is passed.

Put up for purpose fixed on 17.01.2026.

Date is given as per request made by plaintiff no. 3.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.08.2025

At this stage, Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 4 has appeared. He has been informed that the case has already been adjourned to 17.01.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.08.2025