

Inder Jit Kaur W/o Late Partap Singh Giani Vs. Anand Singh
17.02.2026

Present: Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Ld. Senior Advocate along
with Mr. Deepanshu and Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff no. 1 (a) and 3 along with
plaintiff no. 3 in person.
Mr. Anubhav Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 2
(b).
Plaintiff no. 4 in person.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for legal heirs of
plaintiff no. 5, legal heirs of defendants no. 6 and 7.
Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.
1 to 4 along with defendant no. 1 in person.
Mr. Udayveer Singh, Ld. Counsel for legal heirs of
defendant no. 5.

Amended memo of parties is also filed on behalf of
plaintiffs. Let copy of same be also supplied to the opposite
parties, if already not supplied.

An application is moved by plaintiff no. 3 to lead
additional evidence to prove the Will dated 05.04.2012 of
plaintiff no. 1 who has now been expired. Copy of the application
has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for legal heirs of defendant no.
5.

Ld. Counsel appearing for legal heirs of plaintiff no.
5, legal heirs of defendants no. 6 and 7 submitted that copy of
application shall also be supplied to him. Ld. Counsel is directed
to provide his email address and WhatsApp number in the

chatbox so that Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1 (a) and 3 can provide the soft copy of application to him.

Defendant no. 1 stated that he has no objections as in case plaintiff no. 3 deposed on behalf of trust i.e. plaintiff no. 1 (a).

Brief notes of events on behalf of defendant no. 5 is filed. Let copy of same be also supplied to the opposite parties, if already not supplied.

One more application under Section 75 of CPC is moved on behalf of plaintiff no. 3. Let copy of same be also supplied to the opposite parties, if already not supplied.

To come up for reply and arguments on the above-mentioned applications on 17.03.2026.

At this stage, affidavit towards evidence along with copies of additional documents is also placed on record. Copies of the same are supplied to Ld. Counsel for legal heirs of defendant no. 5. Ld. Counsel for legal heirs of defendant no. 5 stated that he has objections with respect to filing of additional documents by plaintiff no. 3. Ld. Counsel for legal heirs of defendant no. 5 is suggested to file his reply mentioning his objections to the application moved on behalf of plaintiff no. 3. Copy of reply to the application be given at least three days in advance to the opposite parties before the next date.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the parties, if required.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.02.2026