

CS 157/2016 57837/16
INDER JIT KAUR W/O LATE PARTAP SINGH GIANI Vs.
ANAND SINGH

19.05.2026

Present: Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, ld. Senior Advocate for plaintiff No.1(a) and 3 through VC.
Ms. Arpita Goyal, ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.2.
Plaintiff no.3 & 4 in person.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, ld. Counsel for legal heirs of plaintiff No. 5, and for legal heirs for defendant No. 6 & 7 through VC.
Mr. Pradeep Purohit, ld. counsel for defendant No. 1 to 4.
Mr. Udaivir Singh, ld. Counsel for LRs of defendant No.5 through VC.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff No. 1(a) and 3 that application for leading additional evidence was moved by her and till date reply of the same is given only by plaintiff No.4. Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 to 4 stated that he has also given reply of the application and copy of the same already supplied. Plaintiff No.3 denied for receiving copy of reply filed by defendant No.1 to 4. Remaining plaintiffs as well as defendants are directed to file the reply within two weeks and copy of the same be supplied to the Ld. counsel for plaintiff No. 1(a) and 3. Let copy of the same be also supplied by ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 to 4.

Put up on **03.07.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.05.2026